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47017067216
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in

or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the

Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
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4701706721P

WR-35 Page 1 _of 4
Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

APl 47.017 06721 County Doddridge District New Milton
Quad New Milton 7.5° Pad Name Ewin Hilltop Pad Field/Pool Name
Farm name Sandra E Erwin Well Number Little Tom Unit 2H
Operator (as registered with the OOG) Antero Resources Corporation
Address 1615 Wynkoop Street City Denver State CO zip 80202
As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northing 4336607.14m Easting 525121.68m
Landing Point of Curve Northing Easting
Bottom Hole Northing Easting

Elevation (f) 1226’ GL Type of Well BNew 0 Existing Type of Report clnterim AFinal
Permit Type o Devisted o Horizontal 8 Horizontal 6A 0 Vertical Depth Type 0 Deep A Shallow

Type of Operation o Convert oODeepen 8 Drill oPlugBack oRedrilling oRework 8 Stimulate
Well Type o Brine Disposal 0 CBM 8 Gas B Oil 0 Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining 0 Storage o Other
Type of Completion A Single o Multiple Fluids Produced OBrine BGas ONGL #80il o Other
Drilled with D Cable A Rotary

Drilling Media Surfacehole @ Air oMud oFresh Water Intermediate hole B Air oMud oFresh Water o Brine
Production hole o Air #Mud ©Fresh Water o Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s) RECEIVED

Alr - Foam & 4% KCL Office of Ol and Gas

Mud - Polymer JUN 132022
ent of

Date permitissued __ 9/29/2015  pate drilling commenced___7/30/2015 pate drilling ceased Eﬂmrotection

Date completion activities began N/A Date completion activities ceased N/A

Verbal plugging (Y/N) N/A Date permission granted N/A Granted by N/A

Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

Freshwater depth(s) ft None Identified Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths No
Salt water depth(s) ft None Identified Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths No
Coal depth(s) i None Identified Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths No
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) No
Reviewed by:
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4701706721p

WR-35 Page2 of 4
Rev. 8/23/13
API 47-017 _ 06721 Farm name Sandra E Erwin Well number Little Tom Unit 2H
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wi/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 24" 20" 40' New 944, H-40 N/A Y
Surface 17-112° 13-3/8" New 54.5#, J-55 N/A Y
Coal
Intermediate 1 12-1/4" 9-5/8" New 36#, J-55 N/A Y
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 8-3/4"18-1/12" 5-1/2" New 23#, HCP-110 N/A Y
Tubing 2-3/8" 4.7#,P-110
Packer type and depth set N/A
Comment Dctails
CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement woC
DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (ppp) (A ¥sks) (i3] Top (MD) (hrs)
Conductor Class A sx 15.6 1.8 o 8 Hrs,
Surface Class A sx 15.6 1.20 o 8 Hrs.
Coal ‘
Tntermediate 1 Class A sx 15.6 1.19 o 8 Hrs.
Tntermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production Class H sx (Lead) sx (Tall) |14 aeacn 1517 ren) [ 1.4 (Loac), 1.6 (Tall) =600 it Intarmeclata Cosing 8 Hrs,
‘Tubing ]
Drillers TD (ft) 4¢ Loggers TD (ft).
Deepest formation penetrated NA Plug back to (ft) NA
Plug back procedure NA
KiCk Oif depth (ﬂ) :3:.:::: :fcll ana !:x:;-nwdﬁrdo(;?!ll,!}nm:;luwm
API1#47-085-10257). A Cement Bond Log has been
I . . . .. . . included with this scbaittal.
Check all wireline logs run ocaliper o density o deviated/directional o induction
oneutron  Dresistivity 0O gamma ray O temperature osonic
Wellcored oYes B No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected 0 Yes @ No
DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING
Conductor - 0
RECEIVED
Offico ot Olrand Gas
WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE oYes 8 No  DETAILS JUN 13 2022
WALDenetment-of
| 2l “eny

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? o©Yes A No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED oYes B No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED NA
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4701706721f

Erwin Hilltop Pad Surface Owners

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:
Address:

6-19-1 & 6-19-1.1
Sandra E. Erwin
12222 WV Route 18 S
New Milton, WV 26411

6-15-12

Carl Hinter Heirs

c/o Vivian Burton

29 Painters Crossing
Williamstown, WV 26187

6-15-12.1

John F. & Michelle L. Grogg
11846 WV Route 18 S

New Milton, WV 26411

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUN 13 2022

WV Department of
Emvirearaenta) Protection
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4701706721°P

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
JUN 13 2022
WV Department of
Environmental Protection
R T T T T T T T Gdendmedie, T T T T
Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labelis are to be USPS TRACKING # :
o B ren LAnEL | DO NOTPHOTO 9405 5036 9930 0253 1662 97
. Priority Mad® Posiage:  $8.95
2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of ;m&nzie: m Totat:
the package. Ship Date: 05/18/2022

D Date: 05/23/2022
3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhssive label

is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE, Be sure zll edges are secure. From: JOHN GIANNAULA
1615 WYNKOOP ST
4. To malil your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup onfine, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.
To:  CARL HINTER HEIRS C/O VIVIAN BURTON
8. Mail your package on the "Ship Date” you 29 PAINTERS XING

selected when creating this label. WILLIAMSTOWN WV 26187-1048

* Retefl Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mall service with uso of this electronic rats shipping tabe!. Refunds for
unused pastage psid tabels can be requested onfine 30 dgys from the print dats.

P R, Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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47017068721P

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
JUN 13 2022
WV Department of
g e Finirormen Prokecton
Cut on dotted line.
Instructions Click-N-Ship® Label Record
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be .
used a3 printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO USPS TRACKING # :
COPY OR ALTER LABEL. 9405 5036 9930 0253 1683 03
' Priority Ma® Postage:  $8.85
2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of ;ﬁnmogta m Total: 585
the package. ShpDater  05/162022

3. Adhare your label to the package. A self-2dhesive label
is recommendod. I tape or giue is used, DO NOT TAPE

OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure. From:  JOHN GIANNAULA
1815 WYNKOOP ST
4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you DENVER CO 80202-1106

may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.
To: JOHNF & MICHELLE L GROGG
8. Mall your packagie on the "Ship Date” you 11846 WV ROUTE 18 S
selocted when creating this label. NEW MILTON WV 26411-8088

* Retsil Pricing Priority Mail ratss epply. Thare is no fee for USPS Tracking® servico
©on Priority Mail service with use of this slectronic rata shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid kabels can be raqussted online 30 days from the print date.

B Lo sTares  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Servicel
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
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4701706721F

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
Operator’s Well ) .
Number Little Tom Unit 2H
INSTRUCTIONS CE RS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually cccupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

RE T LE COMME OBT ITIONAL INFO TION:
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas RECEIVED
Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas
601 57¢ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 JUN 13 2022
(304) 926-0450
WV Department of

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials 'Eg"g,’g"ggg’“}g P‘r’%teg};on
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (6) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other decuments, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date
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47017067210

WW-4B APINo. 47-017-06721

Farm Name  Erwin Hilltop
Well No. Little Tom Unit 2H

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

& RECEIVED

Office n* 7 aivi Gas

JUN13 _..;

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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4701706%21°
WW-7 i
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Apr: 47-017-06721 WELL No.: Little Tom 2H
rarM NamE: EFWin Hilltop

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NaME: Antero Resources Corporation
county: Doddridge pistricr: New Milton
ouaprancLe: New Milton

SURFACE owngR: Oandra E. Erwin

ROYALTY OWNER:
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4336607.14 m

ot s EASTING: 525121.68 M Cpe b1 pvamion: 1226.3 ft

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS X __: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential X Offcs o1 11 mes Gas
Mapping Grade GPS X _: Post Processed Differential JUN 18 2022

Real-Time Differential X

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Mypogie pelndfin Maruger S[0|20
Signa Ti Date

06/24/2022

WV Department of
Envirenmental Protection




6/22/22, 10:54 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging H6A Horizontal Well Work Permit (API: 47-017-06077, 06101, 06154, & 06721)

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging H6A Horizontal Well Work Permit (API: 47-017-06077, 06101, 06154, & 06721)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Wed, Jun 22, 2022 at 10:54 AM
To: Mallory Stanton <mstanton@anteroresources.com>

Cc: Diane Blair <dblair@anteroresources.com>, Dani DeVito <ddevito@shalepro.com>, Stephen E McCoy <stephen.e.mccoy@wv.gov>, Douglas Newlon
<douglas.c.newlon@wv.gov>, David Sponaugle <dsponaug@assessor.state.wv.us>

| have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

47-017-06077 - ERWIN UNIT 2H
47-017-06101 - HEIRS UNIT 3H
47-017-06154 - WEBLEY FORK UNIT 2H
47-017-06721 - LITTLE TOM UNIT 2H

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.
Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

5 attachments

47-017-06101 - Copy.pdf
P
1148K

%) 47-017-06721 - Copy.pdf
1242K

ﬂ 47-017-06154 - Copy.pdf
1250K

ﬂ 47-017-06077 - Copy.pdf
2874K

IR-8 Blank.pdf
B 237K
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